I, Amy T. Harvey, Deputy Town Clerk of the Town of Chapel Hill, North Carolina, hereby certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of (2023-04-19/R-7) adopted as amended by the Chapel Hill Town Council on April 19, 2023.

This the 20th day of April, 2023.

Umy T. Haney

Amy T. Harvey Deputy Town Clerk



A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TOWN MANAGER TO PURSUE AN AGREEMENT WITH ORANGE COUNTY REGARDING FUNDING FOR LIBRARY SERVICES AND DECLARING THE WORK OF THE LIBRARY TASK FORCE COMPLETE (2023-04-19/R-7)

WHEREAS, the Council has received the Final Report of the Library Task Force; and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners has received this same information; and

WHEREAS, the Task Force recommends that the Town and the County enter into an agreement to fund public library services based on a formula that is thoughtful, equitable, and sustainable; and

WHEREAS, the Task Force recommends that Chapel Hill Public Library and Orange County Public Library do not pursue any formal efforts toward increased library system interoperability.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Town of Chapel Hill that the Council thanks the Library Task Force for their recommendations and Final Report and declares the work of the Task Force complete; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Council authorizes the Town Manager to pursue an agreement with Orange County regarding funding for library services.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Council provide a letter of support to the Orange County Board of Commissioners.

This the 19th day of April, 2023.